
Credit Hour Rate by College & Level

2023-2024 Expenses

College of Arts and Sciences
College of Education and Professional Studies

Pat Capps Covey College of Allied Health

School of Computing

Mitchell College of Business

College of Engineering

College of Nursing

960.00 USD

Undergraduate
Cost

Graduate
Cost

748.00 USD

778.00 USD 1,176.00 USD

1,010.00 USD

778.00 USD 1,010.00 USD

1,010.00 USD798.00 USD

808.00 USD 1,038.00 USD

846.00 USD

(clinical programs)

(non-clinical programs)

Additional Expenses (per semester)

Housing 

Health Insurance 

Books/Supplies

Academic Infrastructure & Technology Fee 200.00 USD undergraduate (12+ hours/semester); graduate (6+ hours/semester)

4,300.00 USD

1,680.50 USD

500.00 USD

Undergraduate
Cost - Web Course

Graduate
Cost - Web Course

374.00 USD

389.00 USD

389.00 USD

399.00 USD

404.00 USD

423.00 USD

328.00 USD

480.00 USD

505.00 USD

505.00 USD

505.00 USD

519.00 USD

594.00 USD

RN to BSN

Graduate
6 credit hours x $960 per hour

Undergraduate
12 credit hours x $748 per hour

748 x 12 = $8,976

+ $150

+ $200

+ $4,300

+ $1,680.50

+ $500

Tuition

University Registration Fee

Academic Infrastructure 
& Technology Fee
Room Rent & Meal Plan

Health Insurance

Books & Supplies (est.)

Est.  Cost per Semester   $15,806.50

960 x 6 = $5,760

+ $100

+ $4,300

+ $1,680.50

+ $500

Tuition

Academic Infrastructure 
& Technology Fee
Room Rent & Meal Plan

Health Insurance

Books & Supplies (est.)

Est.  Cost per Semester$12,340.50

*Undergraduate students enrolling in less than 15 semester hours will be assessed a $150 registration fee

**Other special course fees may apply where applicable. Tuition is subject to change without prior notice

***Departmental fees vary

SAMPLE BUDGET
for a typical Arts & Sciences international student

SOUTH ALABAMA
University of

Updated September 30, 2023. Subject to change without notice. 



Epsilon 1-2

The application fee, photo I.D. fee, orientation fee, and late registration fee are not refundable. The $150
registration fee is non-refundable. A student who withdraws from a course or courses may claim a refund of
course fees (100% refund during first week of classes, 50% refund during second week) and any refundable
miscellaneous fees, according to the dates published in the University Calendar. For complete withdrawals, other
fees are proportionately refunded based upon University and/or Federal Financial Aid. Residential students
withdrawing from the University should refer to their housing contract for room and meal plan information.

Epsilon 1-2/Azalea Hall/Camelia Hall

Delta 6 -  Private Room w/ Kitchenette
Delta 6 -  Lg.  Private Room w/ Kitchenette
Delta 4-5/Gamma 0-4

HOUSING
Room for 2 

Delta 3

Delta 3-5

$2,240
$2,900
$2,240

Suite-Style
Gamma 0-4
Stokes Hall

$3,010
$3,250

Apartment Style for 2
Beta 1-5/Gamma 5-9 Studio Apt.
Beta 1-5/Gamma 5-9 Apartment

$2,960
$3,270

Apartment Style for 4
Beta 1 $2,240

Private Room
Delta 3-5 $2,900

$2,960
$3,270
$3,010

Delta 6 $2,690

Beta 4/Gamma 5-9
$3,625
$3,250

cost per person, per semester

All Bucks Plan

Jag Pass 300
Jag Pass 450

DINING

Freshman - Select from plans 1-3

Jag Pass 175 $2,175
$2,300
$2,450

A meal plan is required if you will be living on campus. Please see our meal plan categories for which meal plans you are eligible

for based on your classification. Changes to any meal plan must be made prior to the first two weeks of each semester through

the Housing office.

RESIDENTIAL PLANS

Sophomore - Select from plans 1-4
Junior,  Senior,  Graduate - Select from plans 1-6

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

USA 7
USA 10

$1,250
$2,175

$1,400

Daily 12

Campus Connector $459

$1,045

COMMUTER PLANS

1.

2.

Commuter students can also choose from any of the residential meal plans

UNIVERSITY REFUND POLICIES

SPECIAL FEES
Admissions

Undergraduate Application Fee (non-refundable,  online)

Allied Health and Nursing Resource Fee
College-Level Examination

Recording Fee
Credit-by-Examination Fee

(plus usual course fee)
Computer Laboratory Fee

Low Use
High Use

Duplicate Diploma
Graduation Re-Evaluation Fee
International Student Fee
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)
Late Payment Fee
Orientation Fee (non-refundable,  all  undergraduates)

Professional Liability Coverage (non-refundable)
Fall
Spring
Summer

Photo ID Fee (non-refundable,  good for 5 years)
Transcript Fee (per transcript)

$35

$169

$10

$30

$15
$22
$25
$25

$100
$100
$50

$100

$12
$12
$1

$10
$10

GLOBAL USA
www.southalabama.edu/globalusa

globalusa@southalabama.edu

Graduate Application Fee (non-refundable,  online) $65

Updated September 30, 2023. Subject to change without notice. 

Admissions Deposit (non-refundable) $500


